     SPEC NO：B-24-A-0778                              REV NO:  A/2                        DATE: Jan/22/2025                          PAGE:  2 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
HL-AG-1608S8FC-S1-06-P5-HM
Package Dimensions（封装尺寸）
Description（描述）
The RED source color devices are made with  AlGaInP  on  Substrate
Light Emitting Diode

Mass production
HL-AG-1608S8FC-S1-06-P5-HM
Part Number Nomenclature 型号编号原则
            HL - AG -1608 S8F  C-S1-06--P5-HM
  1       2        3   4   5  6  7  8   9
1：表示公司代码鸿利
HL: Company code HONGLI
2：表示TOP类纯金线产品
AG:  Stands for TOP view gold wire product
3：表示产品尺寸代码
1608: Stands for product size code
4：表示芯片代码
S8F: Stands for the chip code
5：表示透明外封胶
C : Stands for water clear package glue
6：表示硅树脂系列代码
S1：Stands for Silicone series code
7：表示产品厚度代码
06：Stands for thickness code
8：表示防硫化工艺代码
P5：Stands for prevent vulcanization process code
9：表示客户代码
HM：Stands for customers code
     SPEC NO：B-24-A-0778                              REV NO:  A/2                        DATE: Jan/22/2025                          PAGE:  4 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
Selection Guide（选择指南）
Note:(备注）
21/2 is the angle from optical centerline where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the optical centerline value.
    21/2 是半值角,指光强是光学中心线光强的1/2处到光学中心线的角度
2. The above luminous intensity measurement allowance tolerance is ±5%.
    上述发光强的测试允许公差为±5%
3. The above dominate wavelength   measurement allowance tolerance  is ±1nm.
   以上所示波长测量误差±1nm
4. The above forward voltage measurement allowance tolerance  is ±0.1V.
    以上所示电压测量误差±0.1V
Parameter（参数）
Symbol
（符号）
Min.
（最小）
Typ.
（平均）
Max.
（最大）
Units
（单位）
Test  Conditions
测试条件
Forward Voltage
正向电压
VF  2.0 - - 2.2 V  IF=20mA
Viewing Angle
角度
2θ1/2 - - 120 - - deg IF=20mA
Reverse Current
反向电流
IR - - - - 1 μA VR = 10V
Dominate Wavelength
主波长